

Southern California Edison
2026-WMPs – 2026-WMPs

DATA REQUEST SET S P D - S C E - W M P 2 0 2 6 - 0 0 4

To: SPD

Prepared by: Kyle Ferree

Job Title: Senior Advisor

Received Date: 8/4/2025

Response Date: 8/8/2025

Question 03:

Explain if SCE changed any practices between 2023 and 2024 which could account for the increase in ignitions such as changed implementation of Fast Curve, less vegetation management or asset inspections around covered conductor lines?

Response to Question 03:

SCE has generally not changed any practices between 2023 and 2024 that would account for the increase in ignitions cited.